505284787 01/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5331561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAFENG JIANG	11/30/2018
QIANG ZHOU	11/30/2018
CHUNFENG WANG	11/30/2018
ZHIYUAN YAO	11/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT LP
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16250790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

970-898-7472 Phone:

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE

Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 79

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90659671
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN BREAULT
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan Breault/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=90659671 Assignment 61CT-286553#page1.tif source=90659671_Assignment_61CT-286553#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048053 FRAME: 0313 505284787

Hewlett Packard I			PATENT APPLICATION
Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colo		RECORD ID:	90659671
	ASSIGNMEN	T OF PATENT APPLICATION	
I/We, the undi		able consideration, the receipt of wh	ich is hereby acknowledged, and in
furtherance of my principal place of transfer and here	y/our obligations to Hewlett Packa business in Houston, Texas, (here	rd Enterprise Development LP, a To inafter HPED), and to its subsidiarie its successors and assigns, the enti	exas Limited Partnership having its s and affiliates, agree to assign and
COEXISTENCE	OF WIFI AND TOMA COMMUN	ICATIONS WITHIN AN ACCESS	POINT IN AN IOT NETWORK
Filing Date:	January 17, 2019	Application No.:	16/250,790
divisionals, and i	renewals of and substitutes for s	therein, and any and all continuati aid application for said Patent, an therefore; and any reissues, or rea	d any and all other Patent of any
by HPED, its suc Patent respective	ccessors, assigns, nominees or le	ations in my/our name for Patent in a gal representatives, to the full end xtended, as fully and entirely as the not been made;	of the term or terms for which said
executed and will time a request is perfect the title to nominees or lega said invention(s) papers, to execu- rightful oaths and and legal represe improvement(s) i	I not execute any agreement in co made, and without undue delay, e o said invention(s) or improvement al representatives, and I/We agree or improvement(s), said applicatio ite all disclaimers and divisionals d declarations, and generally to de entatives to obtain and enforce, for	ght to convey the entire interest here nflict herewith, and I/we further cover xecute and deliver all such papers a (s), said application and said Patent to communicate to HPED, or to its in and said Patent, to testify in any, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and everything possible to aid HPED, its or their own benefit, proper pated the expenses which may be in	enant and agree that I/we will, each is may be necessary or desirable to to HPED, its successors, assigns, nominee, all known facts respecting legal proceedings, to sign all lawful d foreign applications, to make all its successors, assigns, nominees nt protection for said invention(s) or
applications as a invention(s) or in	foresaid, to issue to HPED, as as	fficial of any country or countries was signee of the entire right, title and is used and granted on or as a result.	nterest, any and all Patent for said
A4		s of record to insert the filing dal ID and title set forth above, as soon	
in witness y	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our	hand(s) and seal(s):	
Jafons	Tions	<u> </u>	018-11-30
inventor's Signatur		Date	
Yafeng Jiang			

Page 1 of 2

First/Middle Name/Last Name

First/Middle Name/Last Name

Inventor's Signatur

Qiang Zhou

Rev 06/15

PATENT

23/8-11-30

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID: 90659671	
ASSIGNMEN'	T OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)	
chargey was	2018-11-30	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Chunfeng Wang First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Mr. Ywan Yaro Inventor's Signature	7+18-41-30	
	`Date	
Zhiyuan Yao First/Middle Name/Last Name		
11154 MIGGLE HATTELLAGE SHORE		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
- Rev 0€/15	Page 2 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 048053 FRAME: 0315